
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Susman, Chair; Espinoza, Vice-Chair; 

Clark: Flynn; Herndon; New

Committee Staff: Zach Rothmier

Tuesday, April 17, 2018, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Room 391

Attendance

Action Items

Amends Chapter 10, Article II of the Denver Revised 

Municipal Code (DRMC) to clarify provisions around 

temporary structures and uses, modify requirements for 

apprentice to master electricians, require an operational 

permit for green roofs, and clarify application of the 

International Fire Code to structures built under the 

International Residential Code.

18-0377

Jill Jennings Golich

Consent Items

Renames a portion of Havana Way to Martin Luther King 

Jr. Boulevard located on Havana Way between Havana 

Street and Moline Street in Council District 8.

18-0347

Renames a portion of Havana Way to Moline Street 

located on Havana Way between 26th Ave and Martin 

Luther King Jr. Boulevard in Council District 8.

18-0348

Page 1 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4999
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4969
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4970


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, April 17, 2018

Approves a contract with Keesen Landscape Management, 

Inc. for $1,045.548 and for thirty-three months for 

citywide median maintenance services including mowing 

and grounds maintenance, weed control, fertilization, 

trash pick-up, and water quality maintenance of 

ultra-urban green infrastructure facilities within the right 

of way (PARKS-201840662-00).

18-0371

Approves a subdivision plat for Stapleton Filing No. 54 

located near 56th Avenue and between Chester Way and 

Havana Street in Council District 8.

18-0375

Dedicates City-owned land as South Gaylord Street 

located near the intersection of South Gaylord Street and 

East Mississippi Avenue in Council District 6.

18-0376

Page 2 

For information on public comment procedures go to 

http://www.denvergov.org/content/denvergov/en/denver-city-council/public-input.html

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4993
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4997
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=4998

